


IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION

'.E IT Rt‘ﬂjt,.‘rt:l' by the | i ; ity of Mian

LUl ol L | | | 1
y 3 1 Fiorioa, Uhat
I_I to the City Couneil plans, profiles, details Irawings and specifications for t

laying, conatI.ct.n ; _ |
and extencing so.t ly 1% 4 x4 .
pipe sewer, apDIC -

|||||||




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. ,33-4

BE IT RESOLVED by the Ly Lou the City of Mias : i, that the plans, profiles, details, draws
illllﬂllwlﬁ:llluhh AN prepared Dy Uhe &dly Fngineer and presented) | i naating Tor tha

sinstrusting and installing om Avenue H, beginning at Firet Street
M southwardly to near Sixth Btreet, an eight inoh vitrified

pipe Sewer, approximete distance 1700 feet

in the City of Miami be, and the ' - o
BE IT FURTHER RESOLY Clen ad 1o harobuidiieted s identity b Bhans. seoll
drawings and specifications - O - ' itad b this 3 't and tdaos L
aa identified in the fles in the ' 00 1 ;
1
Passed and adopted this - r ! 19

Attest: -

eTh




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 0 A

BEH H.I'.H}L\"Ell oy the ity Council of Miami. Florida that (¢ |
jay and install

desired and deemed nACERAATY Lo construct,

.-lirl.ﬂ»tll:-_ end installing en Avenue N, inning at Firet Btreet
poulhe L LUy o e Lxth Otreet, Lzht Anoh witrifled
plpe sewer, cppsv Amate distaioe 1T0U0 foet

ﬂh‘.m plans for sald improvement and in accordance with the plans, detalls, profiles, drawings and specifica

'_‘h“ H“_‘“" Approvyed and adopted al & meeting of 1 by, hild |JI'|".‘:'E-.'IE:.ﬂl de- i":' a4 by

J L |
'3
m Hh j- - LT+ | P Pl } rea tor mld resalution, ind I];ruj_.“,..! herein a
made & part bereof, and sald improvement 1« now ondered

mmlm'ls uf thf Lolal comt { g an =ight el i r for the abhave 1N provement Is Lo P ;'.Il'! I!l
ﬂ”‘ w.‘: ew e [P 1 i Ly ':I'I.I.l "o I 'l.r.'h:.l and the remalning me-Lhird of ‘U
total soat of laying an cight inch sewer 0o yove Lmp o t, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
interstetion of streets or alleys, is to be pald by the City of M

“"mm"’fﬂ l:'-"”” 1' ’ 5 e LILY L=k '||'|'|-'| il PEe L |_ Li i WL A I'.r hildde [or Lhe
improvements above described, by the (nsertion of a notice o n & daily newspaper published in the City of

p N -
Ml Ploride, of bids to be received e Cothe /5 191 Y until Aveo'clos
A Hml ahall state that the Uily ressrves Lhe r i to reject any and all |:-!*_!ﬂﬂ-l--—-m1'"

“”“ﬂlhl'ﬂltili'f maide (rom lime Lo Ume o the Ar nt of eighty per centum of sslimates of Lhe s
Engineer of the amount of work [ ¢ ! e RS —— ea S P Ty rahie—frem

H m muat be scvompanied Hy A eertifed check im0 Lhi l if T cent of ihe amount of the bid,
ﬂ'nﬂh the City of Miami a sriified by a repulabls nking in tution as assurance that within fes
.l'l#“hﬂl' award of contira ntemplated I/ Lhe [ropssag LI I I hidder will enter such ocontract
and file & bond for the proger perf rrance of the same

umthﬂhln:' - f.'_'n..' . |r.. i "I I-l'rp_-l if 1T 1. § -:'i.l".:" AW i_,. !.I.l.!al.“-.-!'_ 4
of contrael made or all bada Fojoo s After an award has been made th pcka of all bidders, other than the one Lo
whom sald contract s awarded, «hall Te returmed

The bond required b o i e kil e Baaiesl sl e —indred—dekinre—tn—di_pep-eent of the amount

bl and ahall be made by sorme surety company acceptable to tl ty of Miami, Florids

h“lﬂ“ﬂ"lhrlh'r.".;’ T FL mtraet and o i i f 1 1 RS L ertifis] check jires] Lo
accompany such bid ahall b= 007 | to ihe City of Miami, | ; A penally it juidated damages for
ihhﬂﬂ‘]itml crmi w! = ineyrred by L it W { sucl  Euit

No bid will be permit el t « withdrawn [or any I Lew yfler having been fied with Lhe | leTk

PASSED AND ADOPTED ¢ “"‘l' lay of &1 Lo . 191}

ity L lerk




n
B

e e ™ =

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

— 488 - L
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida:
That the bid of . Tor the
mrml eonetzuoting and inetolling oa Avenue H, Lo inning at Firet Streot
and extending nout! Ay to r Sixth Btreetl, alrht inoh vitrified

pipe semer, wppro .}., te diotenge 1700 feot

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifieations of the City Engineer and

approved and adopted by the City Council, for the sum-of=§=_ ‘g”":’"‘ C/__ i < 3/{ ‘"*Ffm , baing

the lowest and best bid therefor, be and the same is hereby accepted, ani the mntrm:t for said imiprovement is hereby

awarded to. @{? . , said
contractor to nd appr::»ed by the City Attorney for the prup-er performance of the contract as pro-
vided for in th res.ulu 10T ﬂrderlng said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder.

Passed and adopted tlns day of CJ é’l?t;ﬁ{ﬁu W : mf-?" .

Attest:

e
City Clerk. f Pre.ardent City Couneil.




Report of €% Engineer and Committeeman on Streets

70 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA

"["1""-I Ll!'lt‘l.!f"ljmﬂl ht"',' leave to I'1‘|"':I 4 |
copsisting of the

Al they have personally examined and insapecied the improvements

Laying, construoting and installing on Avenue E, beginning &t First OF
and extending scuthwardly to near Eixth Ctrect, an elght inch vitrified pipe
sewer. Approxizate distance 1700 feet

under contract with N - WLADE L ORDETY ., mmid

find and report that the work has been properly and completely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de-

tails, drawings and specifications of the Xy Engineer Council, and recommend thal axid
work be sccepted . : oy
Dated at Miami, Florida, this 'p'l] N7 I"'-all',{“ ol e : 1917

as adopted hy the CIt

K

"l (. '\.__lI

-
[ '&ﬂﬂ Engineer

LM im ) L aT N Siressl

h-z.—- . - —— :

r -

W-—‘WF_M:““-“




Motion to Receive and File Report of Gty Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

Om Motion of 4 _ . 4

ssconded by

, the report of the ¥y Engineer and Committeeman on Streets that the work of

v _E.T. o i
~ J. Quinn Company
: : . for the improvements consisting of the

e ——————————————— ——

Lo Y Ay, 3 i ey e w i v okl - - PR &

alrht LOGH Tibs da s .-1.,-

has been properly done and completed by the coniractor be received and ordered placed on fle.
£

Attest: X
l.'l-ll'.l'rh_.-'l"'.,';._ Y

i ==

City Clerk.

h—_—,. A e e e ——— 5 _ P PR —



A

TO THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA:

. Elyce XERPCENKENMRE Y Engineer, do hereby certify that th wing i e
=T ¥ 1 I' P i a f ]I r
it of gy il gt ¥ ollowing is a true and correct statement of th

.}

. oy : : I -\,.-..t -.1:.“ BT - -.I,_- t: ‘-" e 2 P T - . Pl o . '-'l_t f_n\j‘,
Eﬁ%%ﬁni;t AT e R S b el E%+nﬁﬁ'EIHI:“Eiéﬁ"éfirffiéilﬁirn
gewer, approximate distance 1700 feet

unr.! of the total t:rr:ll'lt-tlg'l: of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of lien per foot front
claimed by the a:it:,',land the dame of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or parcel of land,
so far as thl_&. game is known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inquiry.

o

Rea.No.452-B (Avenue H)

T ascertain, find and repert that the cost of laying and installing
an eight inch sewer for this improvement is B1.42 cents per lineal foot.

Name of Owner. Deacription of Property. Foot Frontage. Assessment.

Gillman and
Cooley Lot 10, Bloeck 15N 160 240,71

Gillmen and
Cooley 151715 " i 150 40,71
ThEa.E.GaEPﬂ " 4, White's Resub.Blk.Z26N 28 B8.79
w J : : 5,y : : . n 26 8.72
: 30 G Al SRR e.78
ity EE‘ E‘q?g
J&E.Taglnr : E?, : . : : 25 8,70
£ " H 25 W TS
V.I.Metcalf o EH: b " . x 25 g¢T9
Clara A.OReilly . 89, 4 " . . 25 8,79
J.P.ORelilly Salesy " " . 28 8.79
Elizabeth Grant iy ' " i " 25 8,79
Gﬁgar Walfar : ig, : : : : EE 8.79
.I'HE EQTQ
W.B.Sawyer " m: Block 35N 150 40,71
E.W.F.Styrrup WY, M 150 40,71
L.R.Railesy e 3 L v " 4EN ;;G 4ﬂ‘?1
S.M.and B.R.Jones " 11: ¥ n 150 4D:T1
Chas.Perry " oig, ¥ 150 40,7
Arthur Byrne y R0 7 b PR - o 125 35,93
A.¥.E.Church ¥.650 ft.,Lotl, Plock 14N 850 15.67
0.5.Thompaon,Middle 50 ft.,Lot 1, Block 14N 50 13.57
C.F.5ulzner 8.80 ft.,Lot 1, Blogek 14K EO 13.57
oy . Lot 20, Blook 14N 150 40,71

Sarah Miller and

Loulee Collnay » 1, . 27N 150 40,71
Mt.Zion Church i i A " " 150 40,71
S.M.Fraeler " 1, o T4N 150 40,71
L.G.Morrison R0y " 3 160 40,71
(Church) Ly 1 " 47X 150 40,71
Mary F.Stevens w RO e " 160 40,71
Sawyer and Scott " PR o 187.5 37 .32
C.L.Price " 20, " Ly 118.5 T0,58

Total £925.0 ET0E. 01

Total Cost of Improvement e8 followsX
“YTohn J.Guinn Company, $1,294.90

Ploride Machline Worke, 68.38
BnH-KlEﬂﬁ, PIHJ'-:-?]- 21159
et ,Bupervieion, 65,07
Administration, £5.00
~ 51,415,110
Total Aspegement « = « + + o o » = 279%.21
city‘ﬂ Fﬂ.‘.ﬂ"t- =% & SR R TR B : @& El-’i,]'{;

Tetal Oost of Improvement. . « « » 91415410

4. N ‘E}’"‘L

Engineers




RESOLUTION 43 3~

WHEREAS, the Gify Engineer has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

Laying, ;nnatmct;m and instelling on Avenue F, beginning at First 5%
and extending southwardly T0 near Sixth Btreet, an eight inch vitrified plpe
gewer, approximete distance 1700 feet

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
aaid improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or
parcels of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and deseribed in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or

prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is éﬁeby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is so ordered. a1 \

o June 2
Passed and adopted this.... ,day of_____. -

Attest: ,,z ,g,{ /3 ?’3'1 avTY, 3L ! § ¢

ezident City Council.




a =

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. . 421 <=

. [ T T
WHEREAS, the improvement ordered at a meeting of this body, held on Mq—_} s 19&-——
by Resolution No. %jz _-A? for the

i in onssructin 1 na -

Lilh ) ki :‘, N L i d-.- FifSens' S i | LTl L u! 1 1 1 G T
alld 2 -'-'-I-'li,_.l § L el L . # bl : L% ¥ 5 L L HEL1LLECL [ .L‘
ggner, approxim.ots lstanas 1700 1 .

ﬂfﬁffﬂﬁfzzrﬂ" “

for $ 32 ":-?:‘-‘{' EE:' , and said improvement has been completed and the City Engineer and Committeeman on
Streets have approved said work and recommended that it be accepted by the City Council,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that

%kt#!ﬁfﬂfﬂ-—— F W e 7 F?/ﬂﬁr\ _-~—~:

19 , at the City Hall, at Miami, “Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plaints which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the
cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuocus places in the City of Miami,
one of which will be at the City Hall, a notice of the completion of said work, which notice shall eontain a statement
of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per front foot claimed by the city, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons

interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary.

was let to

o

JUN 7 1015
Passed and adopted this day of . 19
v v U!"TEF::IE nﬁ;‘f}fﬁuﬁi’nm 1.
Attest: .|'[ F - ";.}.Eﬂ-n,

_:__J.

City Clerk.




¥ i
> OFFICE OF CITY CLERK G
Miami, Florida o I

Notice to Property Owners

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

laving, constructing and installiing on Avenus B beginning at
First Street and exicnuin puthvardly %9 near —LXT G » eight inch
t tetange L1700 feat

™

vityilleu Pape wer, approxi

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS
To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on Lvanue N

from First to 2ixth

] Street hereinafter described:
You are hereby notified that the contract for the

L :Tl-__.l gonatuiotin Insabel il e LW T FIT LT Il el Tirath 2%
and extendins scutheardly to near Sixth B5t., cight ineh vitrified plpe aewel,
apyroximate distanoe 1714 {aat
which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on. October 28nd, 1914 :

has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as= reported to the Council by the City Engineer and the

Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby notified that .

Thuraday Juns 17th, J181s . : . at
B sf@tw'clock P. M., at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the cost
of such improvements.
You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable
to Hens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the city are as shown on the statement following :

T
-

___Res.No.433-5 hﬂm-t.t:EL_
I aseertain, find and report that the cost of laying end installing
an eight inoh sewer for this improvement is 81.43 ocents per lineal foot.

H!%l u%_sﬁﬁ&r. Desoription of Property. Foot Frontage. Assessment.

1
Coolwey, Lot 10, Bloek 15 N 150 . £40.71
Gillman and
Cooley, L " " 150 - 40.71
Thos. O. Barrs, ® 4,White's Resub.Blk38 N 35 8.79
n n " n 5=| n n 1] n as 6.79
n i n | 13" n n n n BE 5-'?9
n n L n 13' n n | BN | a5 68,79
Jas. Taylor, LR PR u it a5 6.7%
n n LB - - D n " N ab 8.79
W. I. Metoalf, s § i " L ab B8.79
Clara A. OReilly, .29, " " . 85 8.79
J. BP. OReilly, ne us, " " LI 356 8.79
Elizabeth Grant, LB L n N 36 6.79
Geder Walker, " 44, 0 " L a5 8.79
L L " 45, * n H o0 a5 8.79
W. B. Bawyer, " 10, Bloek 35 N 150 40.71
E. W. F. Btyrrup e A u n 150 40.71
L. R. Railey, g | 8 " 48 W 150 40.71
8.M.&B.R.Jones, = 11, o " 150 40.71
Chas. Perry, L U " BN 150 40.71
Arthur Byrne, e 1 5 n w 135 33.93
A.M.E.Church, N.50 F¢." 1, " 140N 50 13.57
0.8.Thompson,Middle 50 ft.,Lot 1, Blook 14 X 50 13.57
0. F. Sulzner,S.50 Ft.Lot 1, Blook 14 X 50 13.57
g = " Lot 20, Bleok 14 N 150 40.71
Sarah Miller and
Louises Collney, " 1, " 37 N 150 40.71
Mt. Zion Churach, " 30, " " 150 40.71
8. M. Fraslier, idah " 34 N 150 40.71
L. G. Morrieon, N P " R | 40,71
(Chureh), BT g RS | 150 40.71
Mary F. Stemens, n 230, " n 150 40.71
Sawyer and Boott, Ry * B4 N 137.5 37.33
C. L. Prioes, T 280, "

" 118.5 30.563
Total Bﬁﬁg*ﬁ 753,91

bt 4 » !133 i
B. H. Klyos, Plans, 21.69
ol stk " ', Bupervision, 85.07
Administration, 25.00

Total Assessment, « « + o+ o o » o « « §793.91
Giﬂl - Part L] & L L L] L] & E ] L ] - L] L Elgl 19
Total En-t of Improvement,. . e Bl , 400,

B. H. Klyae o
hinaﬂr 5




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. 4= 7

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

ar u 4 5 - s
lay , eonetructl and 1lnst ing on Ave , Beglonin t Tiret 5%, &
o PEmp— § 1§ M - L 3
BXUOLALINE SUUMBLWNAIULY L0 dcal Ul ¥. an 8 in iiled pilpe sewsar,
b o | " & S
L= TOXLEAES LE L1eTanoe ?'I v L o

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Couneil for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and eomplaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Minmi, Florida, that said work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council.

Passed and adopted this dav of JUN 11 1‘3!5 , 18 ;
- # j‘ J o
Attest: .t.f',r-' i3 FH v 7; L A y N~

A i

City Clerk. President City Couneil.

MR - B — =



IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._ts3= G;'j’ 4

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the 17th day of Jane :
19 “' pursuant to due notice of said meeting, under Sections 28 and 32 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in the improvement of the

laying, oonstructing and inst.lling on Avenue E, beginning at First B, and
axtending southwardly %o near &th 2%, an 8 in vilrilled pipe uewel,
approxiaste distance 1700 fect

3

might desire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. 438-5

udopted by the City Council on the . 3%l .. _day of Jot, 1916 .19 ; and

WHEREAS, said City Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
ad, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Council ; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

7%

h JUnS 1
the City Engineer on the day of , 19 , and filed with the Clerk of said

i e .
LT W AL L ke w

City for identification on the day of . 19 . be, and is hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The azsessment against lot . block , is hereby reduced to $
The assesament against lot , block. , is hereby reduced to $

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground deseribed in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein.

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of $ 1, 413,10

is hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as certified by this Couneil, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.

(Fat

Passed and adopted this day of JUN 17 ! J ; 13

3 fo €

Attest: 1_// éu _{F;"_,/:
City Clerk.

Presiflent City Council.




Assessment Roll

Assessment Roll for the
laying, construsting and inetelling on Avenue X
peginning at First Btreet and extendins southwardly %o near 6th 3%, an & inch
vitrified pipe sawer, approximate distance 1700 fant

as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. #98=E  approved Qot 5, 1914 , 181 , based upon
the terms of contract with the City of Miami and b b
de 9e ouinn Company
contractor for said work, approved by the City Council of the City of Miami, the sy day of o 'wll .
el il S L e

Res,No.438=8 (Avenue ‘H]
I abvoortain, find and report that the cost of laying and installing

en eight inch sewer foy thip laprovement 1o Cl.43 oente per lineal foot.

ﬁfff Ef Owmexr. Désoription of Propsrty. Foof Frontage. JAssessnent.
an

Cooley, Lot 10, Bloek 156 H 150 $§40.71
Gillmen and
Ooolay, r 1l u " 160 40.71
Thos. 0. Barrs, " i, Thite's Rosud "‘1‘ 8 N BB 8.76
W i " f . [ L] [ =28 8.9
" i n n o] 18 5 " W " W a8 8.7
| | ] n o 1 -'; N il il u ﬁd 8. T8
Jaa. Taylcr ® B0, *° u " % Pt 8.7
. " Ir JI.*J n , “ “ 'J"I’ I:-.'l ..- ...-'
W. I Hﬂtﬂﬂ-lf, B 38, " " o L 20 8.
Olaya A. OReilly, e chad , L n . = B8O Lia
J. P. OReilly, n 38, » " " W 35 3o 70
Elisabeth Grant, R 37,00 " nom 35 B, T
Geder Walker, " 44, ¥ ” n 25 e 7
L " n E J‘. L L 7 n er {:l'- I
¥. B. Bawyer, n 10, Blogk 30 ¥ 150 40 .
E:s Ws Fu Btyraup e & " u 160 40. 71
Ill R'l H&ilﬂ‘!’, o p 3 " 40 N 150 30 .
B B Redonon, » 11, o w 160 80,71
Chas. Perry, * 10, " BB N 150 40.71
Byrne, P, " L 25 33.83
AsH.B.Chureh, .50 Ft." 1, * 4N 50 13,57
0.8, Thompeon,Middle 50 ft.,Lot 1, Blogk 14 K B 13.57
0. F- Bulsner.8.50 Ft.Lot 1, Plook 14 X 50 13.57
g = . Let 20, Blogk 14 N 150 0.7
BaFah Miller and
Louise Collney, _ B " a7 N 150 40,71
%, Zion Churah, ® a0, " " 150 10,7
8« K. F:'u.u.iur, " 4 " Mq N 150 40.71
Le G« Morriaon " 30, " " 160 10.71
( Ohureh) , " AN Wy 160 40.71
Maxy F. E‘.tduunu, " 30, " " 150 40.71
Bawyer and Soott, 1, " S4 N 1”?,' 37.33
0. L. Pyioce, Qs B 118,5 30,53
Total 2t 25,0 grdd.51
o8l Copt of Improvement an followa?
ohn III I52!.-.].']“" Jompu ._'.' 3 3 404,08
Florida Machine Work 8,38
Et Liw hl}rulﬂ; Plane, 31 .64 ;
o » , Bupervislon, 85.07 i
Hﬂihiﬂtru.ti T, 26,00

o, 41010

Tﬂt-l’.#l Aﬂ'i‘!ﬂlimlﬂ]t; 4 & & % & @ ® @& # @ -:‘?':'.'Elnill
04570 Part, « « o = o = + s » = o3 819,18
Tﬂt{.* l.,.llflﬂ-'tu {J: I...lJ‘.I'.'ElT{.' L-'"It*l . -.:1 ""rﬁ'lhltl:.r

"-.: ® l“Tl... 1.1.1 ':: k| B
Enginear,

S



AN ORDINANCE s1-37

mmr————

PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT IN ANNUAL INSTALMENTS OF ASSESSMENTS OF $25.00 AND OVER
MADE FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COST OF IMPROVEMENT OF
laying, cemetructing and Installing on Avenue E, beginning at Firs

= | =
" . ’ 2 xd dFd - . 5 " - 5 F 4
""_1 ,.Fi. -1‘1 -\-a-:-, ‘:":' T" -" Ht I -t'q l#:‘- E l.a'.. ".L-‘..i' ..':.'I- _.Ll ] i ||-\__" Gt :"_}‘.':J_l 7 =] i" ma =

- il 8 v aly
|F] Mg EEiLhh ek WA

2
1 3
=

E CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, UNDER IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 438-E , AND FIXING
A TIME WHEN SAID ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT,

WHEREAS, the improvement of
leying, constmucting and installing on Avenu
azinning at First Bt. and extsnding southwardly to near 6th 8%. an elght in
;‘11:«!: geWar, approximats distance 1700 feat

.-r|: -
h vitrifisa

[
o
-
-tk

-

as provided for in Improvement Resolution No. #a=05  adopted by this body on Qot, B, 1814 13
has been duly completed; and,

WHEREAS, said improvement has been accepted by said City and the cost thereof assessable against abutting
property has been duly assessed against the property liable to be assessed therefor; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida,
Soction 1.  That each assessment of 325.00 and over heretofore made against any one lot or parcel of ground for

or on account of the improvement of Avenue-XE Street, from
Firat Street to fiwth

Street, in said City of Miami, under Improvement Resclution Ne.. S , heretofore

adopted by this body on Jet, &, 1514 . 18, , may, at the option of the owner or owners of the property
50 assessed, and upon such |]-'|.'|.1'I.i"r OF OWNers c}mcutmg: and filing the agreement provided for in Section 30 of the
Charter of said City, be payable in sdx equal annual instalments. The first instalment shall become due
and payable July 1, , 19.3.8. Each succeeding instalment shall become due and payable on the
1at day of Faalvy of each sueceeding year, and bear interest from date at the rate of eight

per centum per anmum from date until paid.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after approval by the Mayor, and after its publication
oné time in the Miami |}m|_!,. "l.:[1_1_|'|_'|.'|].r_|'||-'.. a nu'-'pa]J-H.I.rLI;‘_PLll.'rhEI]LEi in the L:i.tj" 'l.ilf_!lI'ii.il-l'l'liF Florida., ©T posting as
quired oy law, PFPassed ¢ ,_H,_...vﬁﬁ this Aent day of 5, 0. 1915
] Ddoy, i _
_,”Ij ?iﬂ ?J"él.f"f"ﬁ
v City l:"lferk ﬁ!ﬁ}.&
o ] l..-.u- J.t' ':itl'l' u'..:.:q'ui




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. *°°

BE IT RESOLVED by the Uity Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the &ty Engineer prepare
present Lo the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the

laying, conmstruoting and installing on Harvard Avenue begimning at Weddell

d

street and extending northwardly to Flagler Street an eight inoh vitrified

pipe sewer, approximate dletance 410 feet,

Passed and adopted this = lny of e i 18

lI"'[ﬂ-|-||-||'. Uity Counetl

S

Attest: " [y rrlev

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.__ 40 3-d

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, | lorida, that the plans, profiles, detail
ings and specifications as prepared by the Oty Engineer and presented to this meeting for the

daying, conetIuwosing dne lnstalling on Lrvel JEnLe imming &t dall
ftreet wnd extending northwardly to Flagler Otroct en elght indh vitrilleu

pipe sewer, approximate Jistenoe 410 feead,

n the City of Miami be, and the sams re, herehy approved a il gLl
JE}I III F'I.I}tlllllrl". 1.:} SOLY EL iL LhHE LTV ‘.:‘I'rl‘. I il |l|'||'1|',I -I|r1-|:"- Lin i ULy SUeEn plan
irawings and specifications as tho w hicl ywwe been approved uar ilopted by this resolution, and jlac
as idemtified in the filea in the City of Miami, Florida
i 7
[ y
Passed and adopted this T2 lay of " 2 Al . 18
o, F r 4
— W s

i - v d ’
\ttest : ; / / Préddept Tty Council
\ L

Uity Ulerk

1riw




IMPROVEMENT REbOLUTION No. __

e

$03=

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construet,
lay and install

laying, ometruoting and instolliing on Huyvard Avenus begimning at Woddelld
Béreed and extonding northwardly te Flagler Street an eight ineh vitrified
pipe sewer, approximate distance 410 foet.

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
o Eng | Fe Tt ¥,
tions of the Siy-Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on X A9 by

Resolution No. #] D ﬁ'( . the same being hereby, by referonee to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made a part hereof, and said improvement 15 now ordered.

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of layving an eight inch szewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
special assessment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the

improvements above deseribed, by the insertion nl"1. notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of
- - gL 23

Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on < A C(‘.ﬁ i‘“—‘*““ A" [/*/ lﬂ-li{f untibHive-o'clock

P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to r"l-_‘_'lEl'_'L any and all bids; ki

Wﬁmﬁmmwm

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimatea of the Sty

E ng:n-e:-r of the amount of \lll:rl'l-i dmm-, in Ldihﬂ“ﬂ-ﬂhﬁﬂmmiﬂﬂgﬂm

advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 6 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution as assurance that within tem—pfe . o
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such comtract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All certified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contraet is awarded, shall be returned.

et Cldrn Tlanof Horl o ok

The bond required shall be lnrﬁwm-ﬁhrnm!rﬁ-m—mrhwﬂﬂﬁ-duﬂwh-h-ﬁﬁ-m of the amount

bid, and shall be made by some surety company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

_F

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

No bid will be permitted to be withdrawn for any resson whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.

e - ]
PASSED AND ADOPTED this j._‘{;f{‘-’/_duy of ¢ Ao OA Hrlﬂl"’r . - F A
=7 L 4 2 £ .F ¥, P - K
VAR, (’ i
Preaident City Couneil.

City Clerk.




ral

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 403(~

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida

That the bid of " il AN~ for the

iaying, omoSruoding and inetolllng en Murverd Avenue begimning at Waddell

Stxeet and extanding northwupdly te Flagler Jtreet an oight Aneh vitrified
pipe sewer, appromimte distgnoe 410 feet,

in the City of Miami;, in sccordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the 'l*_."' Enginesr and

approved and sdopted by the Uity Council, for the sea-wisd L i ALE L / bt
the loweat and hl!'.-l il l:hd!'t"fu:l"_ he anid the same (& hereby e it prlasa] .|||J' the comtract Tor sald Improvement 18 hi rll'lr_i
awarded to 4 , Exid
contractor to exptute g bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro
vided for in the resclution ordering said improvements, and the advertisement for bids thereunder

Provided; howewer, tho acoeptance of this contract is made with the
distinet understanding and sgrecment that the ity couneil may, at any
Sime, for any okuse, cor without ocause, and with or without notice, ocancel
and ahnul all or any part of this contract, without lisbility of any kind

to the city, and thuat no merk shell be com-enced under this sontzsct uatil
the same shell be crdered by the city counoil.

Passed and adepted this o day of

1914
Attest: 4

{ 'aomn Presldent City Courndl

Uity Clezk,” ™ —

-~z S -



